Eskay Creek 2018 Surface Drill Hole Assays

From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq(g/t) Target

SK-18-001 57.30 91.30 34.00 15.97 149.16 18.10 21A Zone
incl. 57.30 71.00 13.70 35.39 47.28 36.06 21A Zone
incl. 62.30 63.60 1.30 29.70 13.00 29.89 21A Zone
and 63.60 64.10 0.50 27.10 18.00 27.36 21A Zone
and 64.10 64.60 0.50 37.20 16.00 37.43 21A Zone
and 64.60 65.10 0.50 67.70 16.00 67.93 21A Zone
and 65.10 65.60 0.50 57.60 15.00 57.81 21A Zone
and 65.60 66.10 0.50 40.10 16.00 40.33 21A Zone
and 66.10 67.60 1.50 72.40 33.00 72.87 21A Zone
and 67.60 68.00 0.40 152.00 60.00 152.86 21A Zone
and 68.00 68.50 0.50 85.90 300.00 90.19 21A Zone
and 68.50 69.00 0.50 90.70 108.00 92.24 21A Zone
and 69.00 69.50 0.50 58.90 451.00 65.34 21A Zone
and 69.50 70.00 0.50 34.30 66.00 35.24 21A Zone

SK-18-001 82.30 88.20 5.90 6.86 649.97 16.14 21A Zone
Incl. 82.30 84.00 1.70 4.17 833.00 16.07 21A Zone
and 84.00 85.00 1.00 4.34 574.00 12.54 21A Zone
and 85.00 85.60 0.60 5.14 163.00 7.47 21A Zone
and 85.60 86.50 0.90 17.05 207.00 20.01 21A Zone
and 86.50 88.20 1.70 6.23 918.00 19.34 21A Zone

SK-18-002 60.15 95.00 34.85 20.31 137.34 22.27 21A Zone
Incl. 60.15 75.05 14.90 44.52 169.53 46.94 21A Zone
Incl. 62.20 63.35 1.15 12.00 10.00 12.14 21A Zone
and 63.35 64.50 1.15 49.70 6.00 49.79 21A Zone
and 64.50 65.40 0.90 91.60 7.00 91.70 21A Zone
and 65.40 66.65 1.25 61.90 176.00 64.41 21A Zone
and 66.65 67.55 0.90 63.30 672.00 72.90 21A Zone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t) Target

and 67.55 68.50 0.95 160.00 892.00 172.74 21A Zone
and 68.50 69.70 1.20 71.20 273.00 75.10 21A Zone
and 69.70 70.80 1.10 89.20 437.00 95.44 21A Zone
and 70.80 72.15 1.35 12.15 5.00 12.22 21A Zone
and 72.15 73.65 1.50 10.20 <5 10.20 21A Zone
SK-18-002 84.00 95.00 11.00 2.72 195.25 5.51 21A Zone
incl 84.00 85.50 1.50 8.07 389.00 13.63 21A Zone
and 88.50 89.65 1.15 1.28 515.00 8.64 21A Zone
SK-18-003 62.30 90.00 27.70 29.49 973.01 43.39 21A Zone
incl 64.85 77.00 12,15 58.95 2150.52 89.67 21A Zone
incl 64.85 66.35 1.50 14.30 9.00 14.43 21A Zone
and 66.35 67.55 1.20 43.30 28.00 43.70 21A Zone
and 67.55 68.45 0.90 71.90 1110.00 87.76 21A Zone
and 68.45 69.45 1.00 80.70 142.00 82.73 21A Zone
and 69.45 70.10 0.65 199.00 423.00 205.04 21A Zone
and 70.10 71.10 1.00 87.80 612.00 96.54 21A Zone
and 71.10 72.30 1.20 46.60 1900.00 73.74 21A Zone
and 72.30 73.60 1.30 82.90 7660.00 192.33 21A Zone
and 73.60 74.20 0.60 95.10 14591.50 303.55 21A Zone
and 74.20 74.70 0.50 24.70 5120.00 97.84 21A Zone
and 74.70 75.50 0.80 43.00 598.00 51.54 21A Zone
and 75.50 77.00 1.50 8.48 15.00 8.69 21A Zone
SK-18-003 81.00 87.00 6.00 12.57 133.00 14.47 21A Zone
incl 81.00 82.50 1.50 7.14 6.00 7.23 21A Zone
and 82.50 84.00 1.50 9.95 10.00 10.09 21A Zone
and 84.00 85.50 1.50 25.90 131.00 27.77 21A Zone
and 85.50 87.00 1.50 7.30 385.00 12.80 21A Zone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t) Target

SK-18-004 66.50 95.00 28.50 14.02 707.00 23.45 21 AZone
incl. 66.50 77.00 10.50 33.19 1903.00 58.56 21 AZone
incl. 68.10 68.95 0.85 71.10 438.00 76.94 21 AZone
and 68.95 70.30 1.35 42.50 7670.00 144.77 21 AZone
and 70.30 71.45 1.15 34.80 1455.00 54.20 21 AZone
and 71.45 72.15 0.70 56.40 2490.00 89.60 21 AZone
and 72.15 72.95 0.80 47.60 410.00 53.07 21 AZone
and 72.95 73.80 0.85 30.90 345.00 35.50 21 AZone
and 73.80 74.30 0.50 41.70 5870.00 119.97 21 AZone
and 74.30 75.55 1.25 40.50 1685.00 62.97 21 AZone

SK-18-005 96.50 108.40 11.90 22.13 193.00 24.69 21 AZone
incl. 97.65 105.90 8.25 31.33 278.00 35.03 21 AZone
incl. 97.65 98.60 0.95 21.60 - 21.60 21 AZone
and 98.60 99.45 0.85 90.00 82.00 91.09 21 AZone
and 99.45 100.30 0.85 91.20 51.00 91.88 21 AZone
and 100.30 101.15 0.85 26.40 74.00 27.39 21 AZone
and 101.15 101.70 0.55 31.40 3770.00 81.67 21 AZone
and 101.70 102.60 0.90 22.80 47.00 23.43 21 AZone
and 102.60 103.50 0.90 11.40 - 11.40 21 AZone

114.00 126.50 12.50 4.70 28.00 5.07 21 AZone
incl. 118.50 120.00 1.50 13.30 18.00 13.54 21 AZone
and 120.00 121.50 1.50 11.80 69.00 12.72 21 AZone

SK-18-006 97.05 110.00 12.95 28.97 15.00 29.17 21 AZone
incl. 100.00 101.50 1.50 10.35 - 10.35 21 AZone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t) Target

SK-18-006 101.50 102.90 1.40 80.00 35.00 80.47 21 AZone
and 102.90 103.47 0.57 26.60 61.00 27.41 21 AZone
and 103.47 104.75 1.28 61.70 38.00 62.21 21 AZone
and 104.75 105.85 1.10 82.30 50.00 82.97 21 AZone
and 105.85 107.00 1.15 33.10 9.00 33.22 21 AZone

125.00 134.00 9.00 3.62 23.00 3.93 21 AZone

SK-18-007 97.00 108.00 11.00 4.20 9.00 4.32 21 AZone

incl. 102.00 103.00 1.00 9.57 42.00 10.13 21 AZone
121.00 140.40 19.40 2.15 6.00 2.24 21 AZone

SK-18-008 98.42 111.00 12.58 2.69 4.00 2.74 21 AZone
118.50 137.16 18.66 4.42 3.00 4.45 21 AZone

SK-18-009 78.35 121.00 42.65 9.49 111.00 10.97 21A Zone
incl. 78.35 98.00 19.65 17.35 147.00 19.31 21A Zone
incl. 81.15 82.50 1.35 28.40 558.00 35.84 21A Zone
and 82.50 83.00 0.50 10.40 55.00 11.13 21A Zone
and 83.00 84.60 1.60 9.86 163.00 12.03 21A Zone
and 86.00 87.50 1.50 14.85 81.00 15.93 21A Zone
and 87.50 89.00 1.50 72.60 126.00 74.28 21A Zone
and 89.00 90.32 1.32 48.80 166.00 51.01 21A Zone
and 90.32 90.93 0.61 13.20 1645.00 35.13 21A Zone
and 96.50 98.00 1.50 23.60 23.00 23.91 21A Zone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t)

SK-18-010 | 80.25 116.50 | 36.25 5.93 166.00 8.14 21A Zone
incl. 87.00 101.00 14.00 5.66 296.00 9.61 21A Zone
incl. 95.00 96.50 1.50 4.46 503.00 11.17 21A Zone
and 97.50 98.45 0.95 24.80 310.00 28.93 21A Zone
and 98.45 99.42 0.97 9.21 205.00 11.94 21A Zone

105.50 113.50 8.00 12.82 115.00 14.35 21A Zone
incl. 105.50 107.00 1.50 11.45 6.00 11.53 21A Zone
and 107.00 108.50 1.50 12.05 30.00 12.45 21A Zone
and 108.50 110.00 1.50 12.45 31.00 12.86 21A Zone
and 110.00 110.92 0.92 12.00 457.00 18.09 21A Zone
and 110.92 112.00 1.08 18.40 310.00 22.53 21A Zone
and 112.00 113.50 1.50 11.80 42.00 12.36 21A Zone
SK-18-011 | 81.68 115.28 | 33.60 7.95 140.00 9.82 21A Zone
incl. 82.59 84.00 1.41 9.86 98.00 11.17 21A Zone
and 84.00 85.30 1.30 28.70 197.00 31.33 21A Zone
and 85.30 86.15 0.85 92.70 83.00 93.81 21A Zone
and 93.00 94.50 1.50 5.48 541.00 12.69 21A Zone
and 94.50 96.00 1.50 10.40 404.00 15.79 21A Zone
and 96.00 97.50 1.50 11.55 334.00 16.00 21A Zone
and 99.00 100.50 1.50 6.94 304.00 10.99 21A Zone
SK-18-012 | 73.50 118.50 | 45.00 9.07 76.00 10.09 21 AZone
incl. 73.50 101.27 | 27.77 13.06 84.00 14.18 21 AZone
incl. 73.50 75.00 1.50 12.35 20.00 12.62 21 AZone
and 75.00 75.69 0.69 10.80 9.00 10.92 21 AZone
and 76.50 77.50 1.00 20.60 14.00 20.79 21 AZone
and 77.50 78.50 1.00 14.80 33.00 15.24 21 AZone
and 78.50 80.00 1.50 20.80 71.00 21.75 21 AZone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t)

80.00 81.00 1.00 30.20 108.00 31.64 and
and 81.00 82.50 1.50 10.95 254.00 14.34 and
and 82.50 84.00 1.50 11.95 563.00 19.46 and
and 84.00 85.50 1.50 23.40 247.00 26.69 and
and 85.50 87.00 1.50 18.80 83.00 19.91 and
and 87.00 88.50 1.50 14.80 36.00 15.28 and
and 88.50 89.05 0.55 17.30 17.00 17.53 and
and 89.05 89.60 0.55 23.10 20.00 23.37 and
and 89.60 91.00 1.40 13.70 43.00 14.27 and
and 99.00 100.00 | 1.00 13.55 3.00 13.58 and
and 100.00 101.27 | 1.27 10.65 7.00 10.74 and
SK-18-013 | 74.00 100.50 | 26.50 2.89 63.00 3.73 SK-18-013
SK-18-014 | 74.00 102.30 | 28.30 5.39 139.00 7.24 SK-18-014
incl. 85.55 98.00 12.45 8.23 185.00 10.69 incl.
incl. 86.30 87.50 1.20 8.20 518.00 15.11 incl.
and 87.50 89.00 1.50 8.42 14.00 8.61 and
and 89.00 89.60 0.60 8.01 741.00 17.89 and
and 89.60 91.00 1.40 15.15 215.00 18.02 and
and 95.00 96.00 1.00 5.89 239.00 9.08 and
and 96.00 96.50 0.50 9.07 232.00 12.16 and
and 96.50 98.00 1.50 9.24 232.00 12.33 and
SK-18-015 | 75.60 108.50 | 32.90 3.74 95.00 5.00 SK-18-015
incl. 75.60 77.00 1.40 11.15 15.00 11.35 inlc.
and 86.00 87.50 1.50 5.50 387.00 10.66 and
and 87.50 89.00 1.50 3.02 423.00 8.66 and
SK-18-016 | 60.92 76.00 15.08 2.84 17.00 3.06 SK-18-016




From (m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq(g/t)

To (m)

SK-18-017
incl.

incl.

SK-18-018

incl.

SK-18-019
incl.

and

SK-18-020
incl.
incl.
and
and
and
and
and

and

SK-18-016

88.00

61.50
63.00
64.50

43.00
49.35

88.00

144.50

41.00
48.65
60.85

94.50

132.00

38.00
52.48
52.48
54.00
55.00
56.00
57.00
58.35
59.50

107.00

105.00
78.00
66.00

72.50
50.50

116.50

147.50

79.50
49.50
61.50

114.50

160.50

80.00
69.67
54.00
55.00
56.00
57.00
58.35
59.50
61.00

19.00

43.50
15.00
1.50

29.50
1.15

28.50

3.00

38.50
0.85
0.65

20.00

28.50

42.00
17.19
1.52
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.35
1.15
1.50

1.30

4.16
3.53
2.34

1.39
2.23

1.85

1.49

1.90
4.51
6.46

0.94

0.91

5.28

10.71
9.82

13.55
15.55
18.80
32.60
24.10
12.20

19.00

204.00
502.00
2600.00

51.00
792.00

6.00

4.00

167.00
2560.00
305.00

6.00

9.00

62.00
135.00
82.00
222.00
222.00
272.00
265.00
38.00
364.00

1.55

6.88
10.23
37.01

2.07
12.79

1.94

1.54

4.12
38.64
10.53

1.02

1.03

6.11

12,51
10.91
16.51
18.51
22.43
36.13
24.61
17.05

21 AZone

21 AZone
21 AZone
21A Zone

21 AZone
21 AZone

21 AZone

21 AZone

21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone

21 AZone

21 AZone

21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t)

61.00 62.50 1.50 5.79 104.00 7.18 21 A Zone
SK-18-020 | 96.50 140.00 | 43.50 1.16 8.00 1.27 21 AZone
SK-18-021 | 104.32 124.50 | 20.18 10.31 73.00 11.29 21 AZone
incl. 104.32 104.82 | 0.50 12.80 800.00 23.47 21 AZone
and 104.82 105.35 | 0.53 2.90 574.00 10.55 21 A Zone
and 105.35 106.35 | 1.00 9.37 157.00 11.46 21 A Zone
and 109.50 110.88 | 1.38 17.30 8.00 17.41 21 A Zone
and 115.50 117.00 | 1.50 24.80 58.00 25.57 21 A Zone
and 117.00 118.50 | 1.50 30.10 92.00 31.33 21 A Zone
and 118.50 120.00 | 1.50 15.35 70.00 16.28 21 AZone
SK-18-022 | 110.00 120.50 | 10.50 13.40 1.00 13.42 21 AZone
incl. 110.66 112.00 |1.34 10.55 0.00 10.55 21 A Zone
and 112.00 113.00 | 1.00 11.30 0.00 11.30 21 AZone
and 113.00 114.00 | 1.00 17.60 0.00 17.60 21 AZone
and 114.00 115.00 | 1.00 28.20 0.00 28.20 21 A Zone
and 115.00 116.00 | 1.00 33.10 0.00 33.10 21 A Zone
and 116.00 117.00 | 1.00 23.50 0.00 23.50 21 A Zone
SK-18-023 | 96.50 128.00 | 31.50 10.16 331.00 14.57 21 A Zone
incl. 96.50 10491 | 8.41 14.24 963.00 27.08 21 A Zone
and 118.50 120.00 | 1.50 15.35 70.00 16.28 21 A Zone
and 97.78 98.75 0.97 48.90 845.00 60.17 21 A Zone
and 98.75 100.00 | 1.25 9.85 1290.00 | 27.05 21 A Zone
and 100.00 100.78 | 0.78 46.10 6890.00 | 137.97 21 A Zone
and 100.78 102.09 | 1.31 6.96 210.00 9.76 21 A Zone
incl. 113.00 114.50 | 1.50 20.40 43.00 20.97 21 A Zone
and 114.50 116.00 | 1.50 9.97 15.00 10.17 21 A Zone
and 120.50 123.00 | 2.50 26.90 49.00 27.55 21 A Zone




and

and

SK-18-024
incl.
and

and

SK-18-025
incl.

and

SK-18-026

incl.

SK-18-027

incl.

SK-18-028

SK-18-029

incl.
and
and

and

From (m)

123.00
126.50

114.00
119.50
121.00
122.50

178.00
178.00
182.70

171.00
180.50

161.00
173.75
175.00

137.50
194.45
262.00

166.00
177.00
251.16
252.50
254.63
260.00
262.50

To (m)

125.00
128.00

125.50
121.00
122.50
124.00

184.00
179.50
184.00

181.84
181.84

162.00
185.00
175.70

139.00
195.80
263.50

167.00
178.25
265.50
253.67
255.20
261.00
264.00

Length (m)

2.00
1.50

11.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

6.00
1.50
1.30

10.84
1.34

1.00
11.25
0.70

1.50
1.35
1.50

1.00
1.25
14.34
1.17
0.57
1.00
1.50

10.40
11.90

8.82

12.55
20.70
23.00

4.17
6.77
6.31

3.00
8.74

25.40
4.02
29.80

7.58
4.66
5.04

5.02
3.50
9.86
17.85
46.30
11.40
12.80

Au (g/t)

Ag (g/t)

942.00
17.00

97.00
453.00
0.00
55.00

163.00
362.00
192.00

233.00
696.00

117.00
83.00
778.00

7.00
49.00
5.00

137.00
64.00
92.00
1765.00
56.00
12.00

AuEq (g/t)

22.96
12.13

10.11
18.59
20.70
23.73

6.33
11.60
8.87

6.10
18.02

26.96
5.12
40.17

7.67
5.31
5.11

6.85

4.35

11.10
17.85
69.83
12.15
12.96

21 AZone
21 AZone

21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone
21 AZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone




and

SK-18-030

SK-18-031
incl.
incl.
and
and
and
and
and
and

and

incl.
and
and
and

and

SK-18-032

incl.

209.50
226.00
257.50

166.95
166.95
166.95
167.70
168.70
169.20
170.00
171.50
172.86
173.82

192.00
195.00
196.50
210.00
211.90
214.50

162.50
162.50

211.00
227.50
259.00

181.50
175.00
167.70
168.70
169.20
170.00
171.50
172.86
173.82
175.00

219.50
196.50
198.00
211.00
212.70
215.00

177.00
165.60

Length (m)

1.50
1.50
1.50

14.55
8.05
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.80
1.50
1.36
0.96
1.18

27.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
0.80
0.50

14.50
3.10

Au (g/t)

5.99
7.52
7.10

7.36
11.84
10.10
5.11
60.30
24.00
4.02
7.58
16.70
0.75

6.39
13.85
11.95
49.50
2.18
3.64

4.23
16.03

Ag (g/t)

73.00
8.00

1189.00
2140.00
124.00

1435.00
3460.00
5570.00
1365.00
2710.00
1420.00
2050.00

157.00
56.00
265.00
1010.00
1005.00
1270.00

314.00
708.00

AuEq (g/t)

6.96
7.63
7.10

23.22
40.37
11.75
24.24
106.43
98.27
22.22
43.71
35.63
28.08

8.48

14.60
15.48
62.97
15.58
20.57

8.42
25.46

Target

21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone
21 CZone

21 CZone
21 CZone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t)

incl. 163.00 163.55 0.55 23.50 435.00 29.30 21 CZone
and 163.55 164.10 0.55 38.90 1480.00 58.63 21 CZone
and 164.10 164.60 0.50 8.01 1910.00 33.48 21 CZone
and 164.60 165.10 0.50 16.20 231.00 19.28 21 CZone

172.60 177.00 | 4.40 1.92 536.00 9.06 21 CZone
incl. 175.00 176.00 1.00 2.71 1030.00 16.44 21 CZone
and 176.00 176.50 0.50 3.23 1170.00 18.83 21 CZone

223.50 226.84 3.34 3.73 228.00 6.77 21 CZone
incl. 224.70 225.20 0.50 12.60 1270.00 29.53 21 CZone
SK-18-033 | 93.43 127.00 | 33.57 4,93 135.00 6.73 21A Zone
Incl. 94.50 96.00 1.50 8.11 181.00 10.52 21A Zone
and 97.50 99.00 1.50 15.20 89.00 16.39 21A Zone
and 100.50 102.00 1.50 7.57 293.00 11.48 21A Zone
and 112.42 113.00 0.58 14.00 2390.00 45.87 21A Zone
and 119.00 120.50 1.50 7.04 223.00 10.01 21A Zone
and 120.50 121.00 0.50 11.85 500.00 18.52 21A Zone
and 121.00 122.50 1.50 11.55 167.00 13.78 21A Zone
SK-18-033 | 140.00 141.50 1.50 0.61 232.00 3.7 21A Zone
SK-18-034 | 86.62 115.50 | 28.88 7.11 54.00 7.83 21A Zone
INCLUDING | 91.31 92.50 1.19 9.36 529.00 16.41 21A Zone
and 92.50 94.00 1.50 5.71 <5 571 21A Zone
and 94.00 95.50 1.50 10.95 59.00 11.74 21A Zone
and 95.50 96.25 0.75 15.20 174.00 17.52 21A Zone
and 96.25 97.50 1.25 15.90 39.00 16.42 21A Zone




Hole-# From(m) To(m) Length(m) Au(g/t) Ag(g/t) AuEq/(g/t)

and 97.50 99.00 1.50 19.85 319.00 21A Zone
and 99.00 100.50 1.50 12.55 21.00 12.83 21A Zone
and 100.50 102.00 1.50 18.00 8.00 18.11 21A Zone

135.50 137.00 1.50 1.94 <5 1.94 21A Zone

140.00 141.50 1.50 1.49 6.00 1.57 21A Zone

167.00 168.50 1.50 4.57 8.00 4.68 21A Zone
SK-18-035 | 127.50 134.00 6.50 0.72 25.00 1.06 21A Zone
SK-18-036 | 76.78 91.50 14.72 22.36 647.00 30.99 21A Zone
Incl. 79.70 80.42 0.72 88.50 10.00 88.63 21A Zone
and 80.42 81.50 1.08 33.20 294.00 37.12 21A Zone
and 81.50 82.90 1.40 36.20 155.00 38.27 21A Zone
and 82.90 83.95 1.05 22.30 15.00 225 21A Zone
and 83.95 84.99 1.04 41.40 422.00 47.03 21A Zone
and 84.99 85.66 0.67 83.30 12695.00 | 252.56 21A Zone
and 85.66 86.50 0.84 42.20 20.00 42.47 21A Zone
SK-18-037 | 74.00 79.50 5.50 6.68 15.00 6.88 21A Zone
Incl. 74.94 75.80 0.86 17.60 35.00 18.07 21A Zone
and 75.80 77.18 1.38 10.60 9.00 10.72 21A Zone
SK-18-038 | 89.50 91.00 1.50 0.68 <5 0.68 21A Zone
SK-18-039 | 74.21 75.50 1.29 0.52 <5 0.52 21A Zone
SK-18-040 | 65.20 69.70 4.50 12,73 2.00 12.76 21A Zone
Incl. 67.40 68.50 1.10 32.70 7.00 32.79 21A Zone




Hole-#

and
and
and

SK-18-042

SK-18-043

SK-18-048

SK-18-049
incl.
incl.
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

and

SK-18-050
incl.
incl.
and
and
and
and

and

From (m)

97.50
99.00
100.50
10.00

11.50

39.00

2.85

12.00
16.50
18.00
18.70
19.50
21.00
22.50
24.00
25.10
45.00
48.00

3.90

11.00
11.00
12.50
14.00
18.00
34.00
35.00

To (m)
99.00
100.50
102.00
24.00

20.75

68.00

95.00
26.00
18.00
18.70
19.50
21.00
22.50
24.00
25.10
26.00
46.00
48.65

77.00
18.60
12.50
14.00
15.50
18.60
35.00
36.00

Length (m)
1.50

1.50

1.50

14.00

9.25

29.00

92.15
14.00
1.50
0.70
0.80
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.10
0.90
1.00
0.65

73.10
7.60
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.60
1.00
1.00

Au (g/t)
19.85
12.55
18.00
1.04

0.49

1.23

4.07
20.10
10.95
20.80
32.10
3.05
28.00
78.10
33.60
8.30
6.94
9.86

2.61
11.56
10.40
13.50
21.90
17.30
2.46
4.60

Ag (g/t)
319.00
21.00
8.00
<5

<5

12.00

122.00
322.00
36.00
113.00
257.00
154.00
177.00
1840.00
633.00
193.00
465.00
2220.00

138.00
63.00
19.00
95.00
81.00
209.00
494.00
795.00

12.83
18.11
1.04

0.49

1.39

5.71
24.39
11.43
22.31
35.53
5.10
30.36
102.63
42.04
10.87
13.14
39.46

4.44

12.40
10.65
14.77
22.98
20.09
9.05

15.20

21A Zone
21A Zone
21A Zone
22 Zone

22 Zone

22 Zone

22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone

22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone
22 Zone




Hole-#

and

SK-18-051

incl.

and

From (m)

53.50
55.00

24.50
26.00

To (m)
55.00
56.50

98.50
27.50

Length (m)
1.50
1.50

74.00
1.50

Au (g/t)
2.53
4.33

1.65
5.36

Ag (g/t)
831.00
745.00

10.00
11.00

AuEq (g/t)
13.61
14.26

1.79
5.51

22 Zone
22 Zone

22 Zone
22 Zone

Notes: All values are un-cut. Drill intercepts are core length as there is insufficient data available

to present true widths.




